
  

 

 

 

 

 

                                        

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This week at WGPA … 
Term 5 – Monday 29 April 2024 

Dear families,  

We were incredibly lucky to be joined by Emma Sharpe from Inspire Plus last 

week. She joined in with the children playing at lunchtime, and she commented 

on how enthusiastic and keen the children were to join in with the different 

activities. Emma will continue to visit school weekly to further develop a wealth 

of activities for the children to take part in during break and lunch times. 

Rev Andy Acheson, from St Annes, led our Wednesday collective worship, who 

talked about the importance of Trust. The children were keen to talk about the 

importance of trust and could name friends and staff that they trust in school. 

We look forward to welcoming Rev. Andy back into school again soon. 

Our Year 5 and 6 children auditioned this week for our Summer Performance 

of ‘Yeha’, this is definitely set to be our best show to date! The children 

showed tremendous courage and ambition as they read their lines and sung the 

showcase song, we truly have some future performers at WGPA. We do hope 

that you will be able to join us to see the final show in July.   

The pastoral team are working on their next workshop, they are keen to hear 

from you as to what you would be interested in them focusing on - they are 

always available so please do share your ideas.  

Have a lovely week,  

Mrs Smyth 

 

Key diary dates for Term 5: 

 

Tuesday 16th April 

First Day of Term 5 

 

Tuesday 30th April 

EYFS Storytime 8.40am 

 

Monday 13th May - Friday 17th May 

Mental Health Awareness week  

 
Monday 13th May - Thursday 16th 

May 

KS2 SATS week 

 
Monday 20th May - Friday 24th May 

Walk to School Week 

 

Friday 24th May 

Whole School Values Assembly 

 

Friday 24th May 

Last day of Term 5 

 

Key diary dates for Term 6: 

 

Monday 3rd June 

First day of Term 6 

 

Wednesday 12th June 

Mini Olympics  

 

Tuesday 25th June 

KS2 Sports Day-pm  

 

Thursday 27th June 

EYFS and KS1 Sports Day-pm 

 

Friday 12th July 

Year 5 and 6 Theatre Production 

 

Tuesday 16th July 

Year 6 Award Ceremony 

 

Thursday 18th July 

Year 6 Prom 

 

Friday 19th July 

Last day of Term 6 

 

 

 

 

 
Year 4 went on an invertebrate hunt! 

They are learning about the classification 

of animals. The children went on a hunt 

to see how many invertebrates they 

could find in their habitats. They found 

worms, woodlice, spiders, ladybirds, 

slugs, ants and beetles! 

Mr Hardy took a group of 

children to PGL last week. 

The children encouraged each 

other to be ambitious! The 

children showed a 

tremendous amount of 

courage when using the giant 

swing! Well done to all! 


